for the year ended December 31, 2013, which are included elsewhere in this proxy statement, (3) FTD's historical unaudited consolidated
financial statements and related notes contained in FTD's quarterly report on Form 10-Q for the quarterly period ended June 30, 2014, which is
incorporated by reference into this proxy statement, and (4) Provide Commerce's historical unaudited condensed consolidated and combined
interim financial statements and related notes for the six months ended June 30, 2014, which are included elsewhere in this proxy statement. The
results of RedEnvelope, including certain costs allocated to RedEnvelope by Provide Commerce, have been excluded from Provide Commerce's
consolidated and combined financial statements. Prior to closing the transaction, LIC will separate, by means of a distribution, the RedEnvelope
business from the Provide Commerce business. The RedEnvelope business will be retained by LIC and will not be part of the transaction.

112

Edgar Filing: FTD Companies, Inc. - Form DEFM14A

147

Table of Contents

 UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED BALANCE SHEET

AS OF JUNE 30, 2014

(In thousands)

FTD
Provide

Commerce Reclassifications
Pro Forma
Adjustments Pro Forma

ASSETS
Current assets:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 63,495 $ 46,789 $ � $ (55,231) (a) $ 55,053
Accounts receivable, net of allowances 24,992 3,860 � � 28,852
Inventories 6,365 21,388 � � 27,753
Deferred tax assets, net 7,570 2,628 � � 10,198
Prepaid expenses 6,873 5,075 � � 11,948

​ ​​ ​​​ ​​​ ​​ ​​​ ​​ ​​​ ​​ ​​
Total current assets 109,295 79,740 � (55,231) 133,804
Property and equipment, net 30,741 42,284 � � 73,025
Intangible assets, net 164,866 42,626 (b) � 196,374 (c) 403,866
Goodwill 344,191 336,064 � (12,531) (d) 667,724
Other assets 13,858 14,279 � 3,981 (e) 32,118

​ ​​ ​​​ ​​​ ​​ ​​​ ​​ ​​​ ​​ ​​
Total assets $ 662,951 $ 514,993 $ � $ 132,593 $ 1,310,537

​ ​​ ​​​ ​​​ ​​ ​​​ ​​ ​​​ ​​ ​​
​ ​​ ​​​ ​​​ ​​ ​​​ ​​ ​​​ ​​ ​​

LIABILITIES AND
STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY
Current liabilities:
Accounts payable 38,987 19,070 � � 58,057
Accrued liabilities 14,248 58,222 (24,451) (f) � 48,019
Cash settled equity award liabilities � 7,911 � (7,911) (j) �
Accrued compensation 7,870 � 12,179 (g) � 20,049
Deferred revenue 8,052 � 4,631 (h) � 12,683
Income taxes payable 5,391 � 9,442 (i) (9,442) (j) 5,391
Other current liabilities � 2,927 (1,801) (h) (376) (j) 750

​ ​​ ​​​ ​​​ ​​ ​​​ ​​ ​​​ ​​ ​​
Total current liabilities 74,548 88,130 � (17,729) 144,949
Long-term debt 220,000 � � 130,000 (k) 350,000
Deferred tax liabilities, net 54,253 8,202 � 82,094 (l) 144,549
Deferred compensation and cash settled
equity award liabilities � 11,156 � � 11,156
Other liabilities 2,645 4,823 � (2,175) (j) 5,293

​ ​​ ​​​ ​​​ ​​ ​​​ ​​ ​​​ ​​ ​​
Total liabilities 351,446 112,311 � 192,190 655,947

​ ​​ ​​​ ​​​ ​​ ​​​ ​​ ​​​ ​​ ​​
Commitments and contingencies
Stockholders' equity:
Preferred stock, 5,000,000 shares, par
value $0.0001 � � � � �
Common stock, 60,000,000 shares, par
value $0.0001 2 � � 1 (m) 3
Additional paid-in capital 307,402 � � 356,084 (m) 663,486

Edgar Filing: FTD Companies, Inc. - Form DEFM14A

148

Parent investment � 322,902 � (322,902) (n) �
Retained earnings 18,206 79,780 � (92,780) (o) 5,206
Accumulated other comprehensive loss (14,105) � � � (14,105)

​ ​​ ​​​ ​​​ ​​ ​​​ ​​ ​​​ ​​ ​​
Total stockholders' equity 311,505 402,682 � (59,597) 654,590

​ ​​ ​​​ ​​​ ​​ ​​​ ​​ ​​​ ​​ ​​
Total liabilities and stockholders' equity $ 662,951 $ 514,993 $ � $ 132,593 $ 1,310,537

​ ​​ ​​​ ​​​ ​​ ​​​ ​​ ​​​ ​​ ​​
​ ​​ ​​​ ​​​ ​​ ​​​ ​​ ​​​ ​​ ​​

See the notes to this unaudited pro forma combined financial information.

113

Edgar Filing: FTD Companies, Inc. - Form DEFM14A

149

Table of Contents

 UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2013

(In thousands)

FTD
Provide

Commerce Reclassifications
Pro Forma
Adjustments Pro Forma

Revenues:
Products $ 490,776 $ 606,057 $ (6,355) (p) $ � $ 1,090,478
Services 136,567 � 6,355 (p) � 142,922

​ ​​ ​​​ ​​​ ​​​ ​​ ​​​ ​​ ​​​
Total revenues 627,343 606,057 � � 1,233,400
Operating expenses:
Cost of revenues�products 375,565 361,542 16,297 (q) � 753,404
Cost of revenues�services 19,442 � 1,513 (q) � 20,955
Sales and marketing 106,149 130,187 10,000 (r) � 246,336
General and administrative 69,439 53,619 4,445 (s) 691 (v) 128,194
Information technology � 20,247 (20,247) (t) � �
Depreciation and amortization � 25,483 (25,483) (u) � �
Amortization of intangible
assets 22,916 � 13,475 (u) 18,641 (w) 55,032
Restructuring and other exit
costs 166 � � � 166
Impairment of goodwill and
intangible assets � 34,964 � � 34,964 (x)

​ ​​ ​​​ ​​​ ​​​ ​​ ​​​ ​​ ​​​
Total operating expenses 593,677 626,042 � 19,332 1,239,051

​ ​​ ​​​ ​​​ ​​​ ​​ ​​​ ​​ ​​​
Operating income (loss) 33,666 (19,985) � (19,332) (5,651) (x)
Interest income 638 � � � 638
Interest expense (11,862) � � (3,534) (y) (15,396)
Other income, net 332 330 � � 662

​ ​​ ​​​ ​​​ ​​​ ​​ ​​​ ​​ ​​​
Income (loss) before income
taxes 22,774 (19,655) � (22,866) (19,747)
Provision (benefit) for income
taxes 10,272 (1,374) � (8,918) (z) (20)

​ ​​ ​​​ ​​​ ​​​ ​​ ​​​ ​​ ​​​
Net income (loss) $ 12,502 $ (18,281) $ � $ (13,948) $ (19,727) (x)

​ ​​ ​​​ ​​​ ​​​ ​​ ​​​ ​​ ​​​
​ ​​ ​​​ ​​​ ​​​ ​​ ​​​ ​​ ​​​

Earnings (loss) per common
share:
Basic earnings per share $ 0.67 $ (0.68)

​ ​​ ​​​ ​​​ ​​​ ​​ ​​​ ​​ ​​​
​ ​​ ​​​ ​​​ ​​​ ​​ ​​​ ​​ ​​​

Edgar Filing: FTD Companies, Inc. - Form DEFM14A

150

Diluted earnings per share $ 0.67 $ (0.68)

​ ​​ ​​​ ​​​ ​​​ ​​ ​​​ ​​ ​​​
​ ​​ ​​​ ​​​ ​​​ ​​ ​​​ ​​ ​​​

Weighted average shares
outstanding:
Basic 18,640 10,203 (bb) 28,843
Diluted 18,659 10,203 (bb) 28,862

See the notes to this unaudited pro forma combined financial information.

114

Edgar Filing: FTD Companies, Inc. - Form DEFM14A

151

Table of Contents

 UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

FOR THE SIX MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 2014

(In thousands)

FTD
Provide

Commerce Reclassifications
Pro Forma
Adjustments Pro Forma

Revenues:
Products $ 285,446 $ 418,840 $ (1,886) (p) $ � $ 702,400
Services 72,501 � 1,886 (p) � 74,387

​ ​​ ​​​ ​​​ ​​​ ​​ ​​​ ​​ ​​
Total revenues 357,947 418,840 � � 776,787
Operating expenses:
Cost of revenues�products 218,952 248,778 11,040 (q) � 478,770
Cost of revenues�services 10,360 � 583 (q) � 10,943
Sales and marketing 59,946 106,660 5,199 (r) � 171,805
General and administrative 32,937 29,896 (27) (s) (3,099) (v)(aa) 59,707
Information technology � 9,724 (9,724) (t) � �
Depreciation and
amortization � 13,050 (13,050) (u) � �
Amortization of intangible
assets 8,841 � 5,979 (u) 10,080 (w) 24,900
Restructuring and other exit
costs 287 � � � 287

​ ​​ ​​​ ​​​ ​​​ ​​ ​​​ ​​ ​​
Total operating expenses 331,323 408,108 � 6,981 746,412

​ ​​ ​​​ ​​​ ​​​ ​​ ​​​ ​​ ​​
Operating income 26,624 10,732 � (6,981) 30,375
Interest income 298 � � � 298
Interest expense (2,779) (11) � (1,767) (y) (4,557)
Other income, net 472 � � � 472

​ ​​ ​​​ ​​​ ​​​ ​​ ​​​ ​​ ​​
Income before income taxes 24,615 10,721 � (8,748) 26,588
Provision for income taxes 10,286 5,757 � (3,412) (z) 12,631

​ ​​ ​​​ ​​​ ​​​ ​​ ​​​ ​​ ​​
Net income $ 14,329 $ 4,964 $ � $ (5,336) $ 13,957

​ ​​ ​​​ ​​​ ​​​ ​​ ​​​ ​​ ​​
​ ​​ ​​​ ​​​ ​​​ ​​ ​​​ ​​ ​​

Earnings per common share:
Basic earnings per share $ 0.74 $ 0.47

​ ​​ ​​​ ​​​ ​​​ ​​ ​​​ ​​ ​​
​ ​​ ​​​ ​​​ ​​​ ​​ ​​​ ​​ ​​

Diluted earnings per share $ 0.74 $ 0.47

Edgar Filing: FTD Companies, Inc. - Form DEFM14A

152

​ ​​ ​​​ ​​​ ​​​ ​​ ​​​ ​​ ​​
​ ​​ ​​​ ​​​ ​​​ ​​ ​​​ ​​ ​​

Weighted average shares
outstanding:
Basic 18,905 10,203 (bb) 29,108
Diluted 18,950 10,203 (bb) 29,153

See the notes to this unaudited pro forma combined financial information.

115

Edgar Filing: FTD Companies, Inc. - Form DEFM14A

153

Table of Contents

 NOTES TO THE UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED FINANCIAL INFORMATION

(dollar amounts in thousands unless otherwise indicated)

   Upon the closing of the transaction, FTD (through a wholly owned subsidiary) will acquire from a wholly owned subsidiary of LIC all of
the issued and outstanding shares of Provide Commerce's common stock. The purchase price consists of (1) cash consideration of $121 million
and (2) the FTD shares, totaling 10,203,010 shares of FTD common stock. For purposes of the stock purchase agreement, the stock portion of